

State of H.P. vs Baikunth Lal

Cr.Appeal No. 350 of 2014

07.10.2025 Present:

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the appellant/State.

Mr. Karan Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he is unable to contact the respondent. Hence, in these circumstances, respondent be served throughailable warrants in the sum of ₹50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer, returnable for 16.12.2025.

Production notice be also issued to the surety of respondent for the date fixed.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

07th October, 2025
(ravinder)