

CR.A-350 of 2014

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for appellant-State.
Ms. Upasna Thakur, vice counsel for respondent.

Information qua furnishing of surety bonds by the respondent to the satisfaction of learned trial Court is awaited, however, learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the same have already been furnished to the satisfaction of learned trial Court within the time granted by the Hon'ble Court. Let the surety bond(s) so furnished be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

25.03.2026

(Vriti)